EMX(ON COMPANY, USA

POST OFFICE BOX 4032 » CONCORD, CA. 94524-2032 « {415} 246-8700

MARKETING DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

G. D. GIBSON
SENTOR ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER

May 17, 1990

Exxon RAS 7-0104
1725 Park Street
Alameda, California

Mr. Ariu Levy

Alameda County Enviromental Health Department
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan HWay, Suite 200

Oakland, California 94621

Dear Mr., Levy:

Attached for your review and comment is a report by Harding Lawson
Associates of Novato, California on the First Quarter 1990 Groundwater
Sampling at the above referenced site in the City of Alameda. A detailed
report on the Phase III Groundwater Investigation recently completed at this
site is currently being reviewed and will be submitted to your office in the
very near future.

Should you have any questions or concerns after your review, please contact
me at (415) 246-8768. Thank you.

GDG:vyv
1110E
Attachment

¢ - w/attachment:
Mr. L. Feldman - San Francisco Bay Region Water Quality Control Board

w/o attachment:

Mr. J. R. Hastings

Mr. J. K. Hunter

Mr. L. W. Lindeen

Mr. M. Thomson - Alameda County District Attorney's Office
Ms. S. M. Watson - Harding Lawson Associates

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION
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EXXON COMPANY, USA

4415—-HOUSTON, TEXAS T7210-4415

G DEPARTMENT
ATE & ENGINEERING
E

NTAL ENGINEERING

J. KEYIN HUNTER
STAFF ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER

July 28, 1989

Exxon R/S#: 7-0104
1725 Park St.
Alameda, California

Mr. Lowell Miller
470 - 27th Street, Room 322
Oakland, California 94612

Dear Mr. Miller

Attached is a copy of the report on recent groundwater sampling at the
referenced site.

While contaminant levels have declined significantly, they remain well above
action levels in most of the wells.

Please call me at UF13) B56=77155 §f you have any questions about this site.

Sincerely,
1
f rf fé,:z 4?;?5"'

JKH:sg
0598D/p.2
Attachments

¢ - w/attachments:
Mr. S. G. Hugenberger — RWQCB San Francisco Bay

¢ - w/o attachments:
Mr. J. R. Hastings
Mr. L. W. Lindeen
Mr. M. L. Slembieda - Harding Lawson Associates

A DIVISION GF EXXCN CORPORATICN



Harding Lawson Assoclates

June 28, 1989
04167,284.02

Exxon Company, USA
Post Office Box 4415
Houstor, Texas 77210-4415

Attention: Mr. J. Kevin Hunter
Environmental Geologist

Gentlemen:

First Quarter Ground-Water Sampling
Exxon Station Number 7-0104
Alameda, California

This letter summarizes the results of Harding Lawson Associates’ (HLA) June
1989 monitoring of six ground-water wells at Exxon Station 7-0104, 1724 Park
Street, Alameda, California (site). The site history and detailed monitoring
well sampling procedures are described in HLA’s Phase IT Evaluation of
Petroleurm Hydrocarbons dated March 21, 1989. The first round of quarterly
sampling was conducted on June 1, 1989, T

Water Level Monitoring and Ground-Water Sampling

Watcr level and free product measurements were taken with an oil interface
probe. No floating product was measured in any of the wells. Prior to sample
collection, the monitoring wells were purged a minimum of three well volumes
by hand bailing or with a centrifigal pump. The purge water was stored in 55
gallon drums on site. Measurements of pH, conductivity, and temperature
were taken during purging of the wells. Copies of the Ground Water
Sampling Forms are attached. All water-level measurement and sampling
equipment was decontaminated prior to use by steam cleaning.

Water samples were collected using a stainless steel bailer and decanted into

40 milliliter volatile organic analysis (VOA) vials. The samples were labeled,
placed in a refrigerated environment and transported under chain of custody
control to NET Pacific Laboratory, Santa Rosa, California (NET). NET is a

state certified laboratory for the analyses requested.

Laboratory Analysis -

The ground-water samples were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons
(TPH) as gasoline and benzene, ethylbenzene, toluene, and xylenes (BETX).
Ground-water analytical results are¢ listed in Table 1, along

Engineering and 7655 Redwood Bivd., FO. Box 578, Novato, Califomia 34948

|

|

415/892-0821

Environmantal Services A Subsidiary of Harding Associates » Offices Notionolde



Harding Lawson Associates

June 28§, 1989

04167,284.02

Exxon Company, USA

Mr. J. Kevin Hunter, Environmental Geologist
Page 2

with ground-water analytical results from HLA’s Phase II evaluation of
petroleum hydrocarbons. Copies of the original taboratory reports are
attached.

Ground-Water Gradient and Flow Direction

Ground-water elevations are presented in Table 2. Since the previous
monitoring on January 17, 1989, water level elevations have dropped slightly.
The water table appears to be fluctuating in response to seasonal precipitation
and precipitation induced recharge. Ground-water contours are shown on
Plate 1. Ground-water flow is towards the eastat a gradient of
approximately 0.008 ft/ft. This [low direction is consistent with flow
directions calculated throughout this investigation.

Conclusions
In general, chemical concentrations appear to have declined in ground water
samples collected from ail of the wells at the site.

HLA will submit a written report to Exxon presenting the results of cach
quarterly sampling event. Each report will include laboratory sampling results
and a description of the ground water conditions at the site. If you have any
questions please call us at (415) 892-0821.

Yours very truly,
HARDING LAWSON ASSOCIATES

S. Michelle Watson

Staff GCDIOM

ichael L. Siembieda
Associate Geologist - 4007

MW :het:086

Afttachmenta:
Table 1
Table 2~
Plate 1 -
Ground Water Sampling Forms



Harding Lawson Associates

TABLE 1. Analytical Results
HLA Ground-Water Sampling
Exxon Station Number #7-0104 (ppb)*

Well Date TPH .
Number Gasoline Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes
MW-1 6/07/88 27,000 5,000 77 1,100 2,700
MW-1 1/17/89 6,800 2,000 91 200 1,600
MW-1 6/01/89 1,700 170 6.9 13 230
MW-2 6/07/88 110,000 12,000 12,000 2,100 12,000
MW-2 1/17/89 30,000 6,600 3,300 1,600 1,700
MW-2 6/01/89 8,700 330 280 630 1,200
MW-3 6/017/88 28,000 6,000 80 940 1,900
MW-3 1/17/89 5,300 2,500 230 590 1,100
MW-3 6/01/89 5,400 330 300 570 680
MW-4 1/17/89 19,000 i,000 1,500 360 2,200
MW-4 6/01/89 3,600 180 240 63 810
MW-5 1/17/89 26,000 2,700 3.900 990 5,900
MW-5 6/01/89 5,200 240 220 130 690
MW-6 1/17/89 38,000 7,400 2,300 2,000 5,500
MW-6 6/01/89 23,000 1,900 2,500 2,000 6,000

*ppb - parts per billion

MW :het:087



Table 2

Exxon Station R/S #7-0104

er Elevations
(Feet)

Harding Lawson Associates

Elevation
Top of Well Depth Depth to Product Groundwater
Well No. Casing* Water BTOC** Product Thickness Elevation
MW-1 98.81 6.27 NP Sheen 92.54
MW-2 97.94 6.32 NP Sheen 91.62
MW-3 98.47 5.96 NP NP 92.51
MW-4 98.69 6.01 NP NP 9268
MW-5 98.30 583 NP Sheen 92.47
MW-6 98.96 6.25 NP Sheen 92.71

NP - No product
*Elevations surveyed relative to an assumed common datum of 100 feet.

**BTOC - Below top of casing.

MIH/het:071
Table Pg. 3/
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NATIONAL

NET Pacific, inc

== ENVIRONMENTAL Shna Bosa b Soans
., TESTING, |NC Tel: (707) 526-7200

Fax: (707) 528-9623

Formerly: AMATEC Labs, Inc.

M. Siembieda 06-22-89

Harding Lawson Associates NET Pacific Log No: 6657

7655 Redwood Blvd. Series No: 281

PO Box 578 Client Ref: Job #04167.284.02

Novato, CA 94948

Subject: Analytical Results for "Exxon ALameda, Source Code 23" Received
06-02-89

Dear Mr. Siembieda:

Sample analysis in support of the project referenced above has been completed
and results are presented on following pages. Should you have questions

regarding procedures or results, please feel welcome to contact Client
Services.

Submitted by: Approved by: _ 3

“

== o

f T Tl Ay .) i A
~—frian Fies_- Susan Joy
Group Leader Group Leader

Atomic Spectroscopy Gas Chromatography

/m!
Enc: Sample Custody Document



MET Pacific. Inc

281/ LOG NO 665/

-2 - June 22, 1989

mean

mg/Kg (ppm)

mg/L

mL/L/hr
MPN/100 mL

N/A
ND

NR
NTU
RL
RPD
SNA

ug/Kg {(ppb)

ug/L

ugf/filter

umhos /cm

*

KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS

Average; the sum of the measurements divided by the total
number of measurements.

Concentration in units of milligrams of analyte per
kiiogram of sample, wet-weight basis (parts per millicon).

Concentration in units of milligrams of analyte per liter
of sample, unless noted otherwise.

Miltiliters per liter per hour,

Most probable number of bacteria per one hundred milliliters
of sample.

Not applicable.

Not detected; the analyte concentration is less than the listed
reporting limit.

Not requested.

Nephelometric turbidity units. =—-- 3
Reporting limit.

Relative percent difference, [Vl—szV mean]x100.

Standard not available.

Concentration in units of micrograms of analyte per kilogram
of sample, wet-weight basis {(parts per billion}.

Concentration in units of micrograms of analyte per liter
of sample.

Concentration in units of_micrograms of analyte per filter,
Micromhos per centimeter.

See cover letter for details.

THE COVER LETTER AND KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS REPORT




MET Paailic. Inc 281/ LOG NO 6657 -3 - June 22, 1989

Descriptor, Lab No. and Results (mg/L)

89060101 89060102 89050103
Reporting 06-01-8% 06-01-89 06-01-89

Limit 1452 1540 1648
Parameter { mg/L )} (-28527 )} (-28528 ) (-28529 )
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
Volatile, as Gasoline 0.05 23 5.4 5.2
DATE ANALYZED 06-16-89 06-16-89 06-16-89

Descriptor, Lab No. and Results (ug/L)

89060101 89060102 89060103
Reporting 06-01-89 06-01-89 06-01-89

Limit 1452 1540 1648
Parameter { ug/L ) (-28527 ) (-28528 ) (-28529 )
Benzene 0.5 1,900 330 240
Ethylbenzene 1.5 2,000 570 130
Toluene 0.5 2,500 300 220
Kylenes, total 1.5 6,000 680 690



NET Pacific. Inc 281/ LOG NO 6657

-4 - June 22, 1989

Parameter

Descriptor, Lab No. and Results (mg/l)

( mg/L )

89060104 89060105 89060106
06-01-89 06-01-89 06-01-89
1709 1758 1843
(-28530 ) (-28531 ) (-28532 )

PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Volatile, as Gasoline
DATE ANALYZED

8.7 1.7 3.6
06-16-89 06-16-89 06-16-89

Descriptor, Lab No. and Results (ug/L)

89060104 89060105 89060106 -
06-01-89 06-01-89 06-01-89
1709 1758 1843

Parameter (-28530 ) (-28531 ) (-28532 )
Benzene 0.5 330 170 180
Ethylbenzene 1.5 680 13 63
Toluene 0.5 - 280 - 6.9 _ 240
Xylenes, total 1.5 1,200 230 E B10
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P.C. Box 6107

=t Novamm, Calilomia 94048 5
=== 15ah2-0021 .
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Fay
Name/Location:_Exxen (7 arend . HE:
Project Manager: M. SZ&1p i end Recorder: 72 _(Jawhol B3 8
FSrgnnur: Reguired] § o '_E_
#CONTAINERS SAMPLE oIRgIR < 5T
MATRIX El2( 2
S PREQERM NUMBER DATE STATION DESCRIPTION/ B8 &8 Eel e
- OH - | Ui a P
u ; i LAB NOTES EEDPERE
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i
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—
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L]
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METHOD OF SHIPMENT A 4 |
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Harding Lawson Associates
Engineers and Geoscienlisis

GROUND-WATER SAMPLING FORM
WellNo. _ Mt =1

well Type: (3Monitor {1 Extraction 1 Other
Well Material: §PVC 0O1St Steel O Other

Date l"anfqu ]‘ime_'\s—‘g
Sampled by I F //fm

(] Submersible @ifCentrifugal []Btadder; Pump No.: ——

Dzinch [ 4dnch [ 6inch [JOther
Total Depth of Casing (TD in feet BTOC): 20,71

1 Other - Type:

Water Level Depth (WL in feat BTOC): b 277

PUMPANIAKESEI TING.

Humbar of Wall Velumes to be purged (# Vols}

[] Mear Bottom  [tear Top (] Othar
Depth in teet (BTOC): Screen Interval in feot (BTOC):

Ha__i_jf Os O OOther

from o
X 00408 = 28.3 ——
Calcuiated Purgs Volume
BUAGERATE TAGTUAL PURGE VOLUME
itial __gpm  Fnal ___gpm 27 gallans
__pALS
endies Since T Cond. 1 :t":: lotmee 72723
S| Fht : _ 25 271 (0 | e | o0
5 8| 476 (2.9 |5we |27 |[Z/ | 4FF 477 |20
/0 |68 | ¢85 |20.9 77
s leg| 03 1199 | 19
20 4.9\ 677 /7.8 > )00 Motor Nos.
Qbservations During Purging (Well Candition, Turbidity, Colot, Odae: Cé*-“} sty ,?W'f c:-,é‘-! 5{&%5"_?1.%"-!1‘_ ¢
Discharge Water Disposal: (] Sanitary Sawer [ Stocm Sewer (] Other ?af;jmrﬂ e i
WELL SAMPLING = - "+ - T o e
SAMPLINGMETHOD [ Same As Above
(9 Baller - Typa: 5.5 [ Grab - Type:
D&.tbfl\fl‘fﬂl O Cantrifugal [ Bladder; Pump Mo [ Caher - Typa:
ISAMPLE DISTRIBUTION  Sample Series:
Sample No. Volume/Cont. | Analysis Requested Presarvatives Lab Comments
Bl oos| 3poss | TR Aeqs fexE | MOME MNET™
QUATTGEONT ROESAMPLES
Duplicate Samples Blank Samples Othar Samples
Original Sample No. |Duplicate Sample No. Type Sampls No Type Sampls No
—_—
e |

e R g e o T e T



Harding Lawson Associates GROUND-WATER SAMPLING FORM

Engineers and Geoscienhsis
Well No. __ M w/—7
Well Type: [Monitor OExtraction OOther

Job Name X CU AL AMEDA Well Material: (PVC (1 St. Steel Do;¥e
Job Number £ 4L /il 07 pate __ b/ 1 /E9 [t
Recorded by VY 2t = — Sampled by JIF /_'E'N D
‘r‘j [Ergruatire)
BTt T -':-‘.‘J.I:FF“FF"mf-'—' - s E T Sy T e e R b 1-'-' o iy i U -3
AR S g A e Bk e e : _ o u“ ErA 'L'=_";___,, L i s e ot o T

Casing Diameter (D in inches):
O2inch  [Haineh [d6inch [Other
Total Depth of Casing (TD in feet BTOC): 5.9

Water Lavel Depth (WL in feet BTOC): (0.32

Number of Well Volumes 1o be purgad (# Vois) EINea: Bottom DNear Top [ Cther

(X3 D4 E]S 01 O Other Depth in feet (BTOC):_. Screen Interval in feet (BTOC):

IPUBGEVOLUMEIGATCURATION? 2 from to

( 5.9 - (32 \«x ‘:[ X 3 X 0.0408 = 16.8 e
TD (feet) WL (fest) / D (inches) # Vols Calculated Purge Volume

poscE: PURGERAE e
_mmp E}Z X i Eapzed Initial gpm Final gom llq Soons

i =|.’:b his 1"'.'11',1__ R ’EE‘:'L Uf

o A N P I e e B e T e o
O a0l 790 122 | S8 19 8l 900 | 2| |2/

7] b | 930 | 72 12,00
b8l 930 | 77 | ‘210
1z NFd20 |2Z].5|>icc
L (8 89O 21.5| Fo Meter Nos. |30 METER S 290
Observations During Purging {Well Condition, Turbidity, Color, Odor): _COPE0 P SLTLHT SHEE + 6AS ODER.

DtsmargeWaterDtsposal (O Sanitary Sewer [ Storm Sewer ([ Other 55 bar Dgum 64 ST

SRR ok o e T WEL L SAMPLING S e g T 1%
/) HOD [ Same As Above
{0 Grab - Type:
ad Sg?mgrs:ble DCﬁn‘l‘rifugaI [ Bladder; Pump No.: 0 Other - Typa:
SRUPLEDISTRIBONON _ Sarople Sories:— 7200 _
Sampla Ma, Valume/Cont. Analysis Reguested Fresenvatives Lab Comments
1o % | 3 vord |TPd 45 Gicasf  NOUE NET
B1XE
re. - il 7 = il = mw
Oxiginal Sampin Mo, |Duplicats Sampis No | Type Sampla Mo, Type Sampla MNo.

FaY=l A fal = a'mlt L bt



|-_Iardlng Lawson Associates GROU N D-WATER SAM P LING FORM
Engmeers and Geosctentsts
weli No. __ MW/ -3

Well Type: §dMonitor (JExtraction [JOther
Job Name _E XX U ALAMEDE Well Material: (SPVC OISt Steel OOther
Job Number _O 28 o2 pate _ 0/ [/ Time /1S40
Recorded by 5 Sampied by LT/ 7 /4D

R T R AR
PUHGENOIHE

Casing Diametar (D in inches):

O2inch §d4inch [O6inch [JOther (7 Submersible [{Centrifugai []Bladder; Pump No.:
Total Dapth of Casing (TD in feet BTOC): /4f / ] Other - Type:
Water Level Depth (WL in feet BTOG): S5.96 PUMPINIARE.SE LTING
Number of Well Volumes 10 be purgad [# Vols} K] Near Bottorn  [INear Top  [JOther
3 O4 Os 1o {1 Other Depth in feet (BTOC):____. ___ Screen Interval in feet (BTOC):
:hﬁ OLUME .CAl CUCATION: X fcom to
(.l - 5.96 4[ X 3 X 0.0408 = /. O gallons
L TD fleat) WL (Teet) / D (inches) # Vols Calculated Purge Volume
[PURGERATE FACTUA PORGEVOLUME,
gpm  Final apm / J'{ gallons

Pumping Began| PH | (umhosicm) | T[-F [Other——

4 bl &oo |7 | 2/00
|21 s SO |l | 200
[Z 6.+ 5% |i Z (00
Ic Al et 18 [=wo Mater Nos. | CMIED METER S 290
Dbservations During Purging {Well Condition, Turbidity, Color, Odor): F?‘ L) ht :F“Ji"!"l e ag‘:!f' -y é-‘é"'-“‘l';‘:'
Discharge Water Disposal: (] Sanitary Sewer (] Storm Sewer (] Other

L men et e e B IS AMPEING B s g ot P AR
] Balier - Type: 55 (O Grab - Type:
[J Submersible [] Cantritugal []B8ladder; Pump No: [ Cahar - Type:
SAMPLEDISTRIBUTION  Sample Sedes: 8706
Sample No. | Volume/Cont | Analysis Requested Preservatives Lab Comments
L9 -0lo2 | 3 vORS |7 85 485 € BiAE | MonvE NET

= Blank Samples Other Samples
Oxiginal Sample No. |Duplicate Sampla Mo, Type Sampla Mo, Type Sample Ma,

I e T A T Ay iy w e
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Hasding Lawson Asmocialos

g ] Dgerre wmamely

GROUND-WATER SAMPLING FORM

Well No.

Ml -4

Well Type: §Monitor O Extraction O Other

JobName E ¥ x(OAS ALAMEDA Well Material: fIPVC O St Steel D) Other
Job Number %ﬁ'f 7 ZM 2 Date é/ (7T C?_’ Time _ 1§73
Recorded by A = Sampled by JITE/ TMP
2l e = T
et v by A WELL ' PURGING il - <o e T
PURGE VOLUME {PURGE METHOD.
Casing Diameter (D in inches): [}) Bailer - Type: Wf—
O 2-inch Pd—md‘l Oédnch OOther 0] Submersible g‘émnfugal O 8tadder; Pump No.:
Total Dapth of Casing (TD in feet BTOC): /8.2 () Other - Type:
Water Level Depth (WL in fost BTOC): k-0 TPUMPINTAKESSETTING
Number of Wall Volumes to ba purged (# Vois) (I Near Bottom [INear Top (] Other
03 Oz I:IDS Cwo EI Other Depth in feet (BTOC): Screen [nterval in feet (BTOC):
PBiReE VORIME/CALCUEATION; o o
( g&g - Lol )x 4[ X O X 00408 = 29,5 Gatlans
WL (feet) D (inches) # Vois Calcutated Purge Volume
PUHGE TIME_ PURGE RATE ACTUAL PURGE VOLUME
lj)l_.ﬁhrt l@mjﬁﬂen Z2 - Blapzed Initial gpm Final gpm ;?- 1 gallons
Pm%ueﬁnmm
¢H-_: C | 7uls —m%m Cond. E1*C 3
Pimping Began {p;nmumm} -F_|Other | Pumping Began| PH mhosicm) | T []*F [OtherfZEE
C_ E._-l'; B Z—Lf it 79 27| £51 Zo.) |20
5 |é.s | 7 AL | 7w
|0 £11 HE 0.5 | »i00
!5 |69 | FO2 193 |z
=20} ?,f_:? Hz f‘jﬂt{ >1£80 Matior Nos.
Observations During Purging (Well Condition, Turbidity, Color, cdnr]:ffmfi ¥y {‘L‘ﬂ"’f e R e 9_ ga/ls
Discharge Water Disposal: [] Sanitary Sewer [ Storm Sewer mo'lher 55 fﬂ; /{ﬂm =
e e WELL SAMPLING
"SAMPLING METHOD ) Same As Above
E!Blhl‘ Typa: o {7 Grab - Type:
[0 Submersible [ Cantrifugal (] Bladder; Pump No.: [ Other - Type:
SAMPLE DISTRIBUTION  Samplo Series: 570
Sample Nao. Vaolume/ContL Analysis Requested Preservatives Lab Comments
¥TL-cr0L | 3vOFS | ToWeas £8S € Bixe | A E MES
[QUALITY, CONTROL SAMPLES
Duplicate Samples Blank Samples Other Samples
Original Sample No. |Duplicate Sample Mol Type Sampla Mo Type Sample Mo
hNTA e

AT erE Dy



Harding Lawson Assoclates
Engineers and Geoscientists

Ex;mu ALAMEDA

Job Name

Casmg Diamaetar (O in inches):
(3 24nch 4inch O 6inch [JOther
Total Dapth of Casing (TD in feet BTOC):
Water Lavel Depth (WL in fest BTOC):

e

GROUND-WATER SAMPLING FORM

wetl No. _ ) =&
Well Type: tMonitor OJExtraction [1Other

Well Material: l:ﬁ’vc OS5t Steel O Other

Date 6/ [ ’ gq Time

JITF /7T Hb
7 rhlada)

Number of Well Volumes to be purged (# Vols) 0 Near Bouom EI Near Top [ Other
ﬁ 3 04 Os 01w O omer Depth in feet (BTOC): Screen laterval in feet (BTOC):
: : o from o
: 2
{ /P 8 .5 83 \ X C({ X 3 X 00408 = 25— 4 ﬁallons
TO {fent) WL (feel) 0 (inches) # Vols Calculated Purga Volume
PPURGE TIME JRGERAIE ﬁg@_@.wﬂnagym.ume
M gpm  Final gpm fﬂ galions
FIED A
Minutes Since Minutes Since pH mrﬁﬂnﬂlsf_:ﬁ] ngg Other fof TTL
oo b3 90 | 2) | 21c0 Sead 7ol 850 2] [Si00
o kS| 960 | 2] (e
JD b1l e90 |21 | >r0c
200 b-9 8to | >00 Matar Nos.

Observations During Purging (Well Condition, Turbigity, Color, Odo-f‘

LOUDYY, SUTLHT (A< e & SHEEL ™
s9 bm DM ONSTTE

Discharge Water Disposal: [ Sanitary Sewer L__IStorm Sewer I3
X e SEWEELESAMPUING

[SAMPUNG METHOD ) Same As Above

mﬂﬂnr - Type: 5‘3 {J Grab - Type:

L] Submersible [ Contrifugal (] Bladder; Pump Moo [ Other - Type:

[SAMPCEIDISTRIBUTION  Sample s.m.tﬁ‘?__

OICS |3 Vos | 1pi #S bitasue|  MowlE MET
£ BIrxe
ol .n&“m Mmm m
Original Sample No. [Duplicate Sample No) Type Sample No Type Sample No

P T el = Tl = @074



